SGS-THOMSON
[ * ^ © iL [ i© i r M f l© s
TS274
TS27M4/TS27L4
CMOS QUAD OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
.  EXCELLENT PHASE MARGIN ON CAPACI-
TIVE LOADS
.  SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT CURRENTS

8/10 SGS-THOMSON
TS274/TS27M4/TS27L4
ORDER CODES
Part Number Temperaturę
Rangę °C
Package
N D J
TS274C 0 to + 70 • •
TS274AC 0 to + 70 • •
TS274BC 0 to + 70 • •
TS274I - 40 to + 105 • •
TS274M - 55 to + 125 •
TS27M 4C 0 to + 70 • •
TS27M 4AC 0 to + 70 • •
TS27M4BC 0 to + 70 • •
TS27ft44h - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27M4M - 55 to + 125 •
TS27L4C 0 to + 70 • •
TS27L4AC 0 to + 70 • •
TS27L4BC 0 to + 70 • •
TS27M4E - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27L4M -5 5  t o + 125 •
TS27M4AI - 40 to + 105 • •
TSZ7M4AM - 55 to + 125 •
TS27M4BE - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27M4BM - 55 to + 125 •
TS27L4AI - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27L4AM - 55 to + 125 •
TS27L4BI - 40 to + 105 • •
TS27L4BM - 55 to ± 125 •
Exam ples : TS27L4ACN, TS274CD
PACKAGE MECHAMICAL DATA
14 PINS - PLASTIC DIP OR CERDIP
SCSTHOMSON
&$0®i®|[LJ©ra®Gl©S